

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1343 of 2021

Sudhir Kumar ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. ... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. K.K.Ambastha , Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr. Manoj Kumar, G A

05 / 14.12.2023 Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 16.01.2024 under the heading 'final disposal' .

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita / -