

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 1343 of 2021

....

Sudhir Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the Resps. : Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III

.....

09/04.11.2025 Mr. Aditya Raman, learned AC to GA-III has submitted that the case will argue by Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned GA-III and as such, the matter may be posted in the next week.

2. On the request made by learned counsel for the State, put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 04.11.2025

Kamlesh/